Administrative Office of the Courts

State Contacts for Records Requests

Barbara Peck

Position
Communications Director

615.741.2687

aocpublicrecords@tncourts.gov

Second Email

Alcoholic Beverage Commission

Sean J. Atkins

Paralegal

615.253.1352

sean.j.atkins@tn.gov

Attorney General and Reporter

Janet Kleinfelter

Deputy Attorney General, Public Interest Division

615.741.3491

janet.kleinfelter@ag.tn.gov

Board of Parole

Dustin Krugel

Communications Director

615.532.8149

BOP.webmail@tn.gov

dustin.krugel@tn.gov

Bureau of Investigation

Heather Thorne

Public Records Request Coordinator

615.744.4276

TBl.publicrecords@tn.gov

heather.thorne@tn.gov

Bureau of TennCare

Ashley White

Records Officer

615.507.6820

privacy.records.tenncare@tn.gov

ashley.n.white@tn.gov

Comptroller of the Treasury

Jordan Flynn

Public Records Request Coordinator

615.401.7910

recordrequests@cot.tn.gov

Department of Agriculture

Corinne Gould

Assistant Commissioner for Public Affairs

615.837.5207

corinne.gould@tn.gov

Department of Children's Services

Douglas Earl Dimond

General Counsel

615.741.7236

dcs.public records request@tn.gov

douglas.e.dimond@tn.gov

Department of Commerce & Insurance

Carey Kefauver

Assistant General Counsel

615.741.8683

carey.kefauver@tn.gov

Maliaka Bass

Deputy General Counsel for General/Civil

615.741.9594

maliaka.bass@tn.gov

Department of Correction

Debbie Inglis

General Counsel

615.253.8147

debbie.inglis@tn.gov

Department of Economic & Community Development

Summer Carr Johnson

Assistant General Counsel

615.253.1944

ecd.publicrecords@tn.gov

summer.carr@tn.gov

Department of Education

Brian Blackley

Director of Media

615.968.1495

tdoe.openrecords@tn.gov

brian.blackley@tn.gov

Department of Environment & Conservation

Melanie Vanderloop

Executive Administrative Assistant

615.532.5281

melanie.vanderloop@tn.gov

Department of Finance & Administration

Lola Potter

Public Information Officer

615.585.5806

finance@tn.gov

lola.potter@tn.gov

Department of Financial Institutions

Paula Cagle

Executive Administrative Assistant

615.253.2864

paula.cagle@tn.gov

Department of General Services

David Roberson

Assistant Commissioner, Director of Communications

615.253.2527

david.roberson@tn.gov

Department of Health

Paige Edwards

Deputy General Counsel

615.532.7663

health.prrc@tn.gov

Department of Human Resources

Lesley Farmer

Deputy Commissioner & General Counsel

615.253.7865

lesley.t.farmer@tn.gov

Melanie Koewler

Deputy General Counsel/Legal Services Administrator

615.532.8853

melanie.koewler@tn.gov

Department of Human Services

Jeffrey Blackshear

Assistant General Counsel

615.313.5711

jeffrey.blackshear@tn.gov

Department of Intellectual & Developmental Disabilities

Cara Kumari

Director of Communications

615.253.2236

cara.kumari@tn.gov

Department of Labor & Workforce Development

Chance Deason

General Counsel

615.532.6699

chance.deason@tn.gov

Department of Mental Health & Substance Abuse Services

Melvin Smith

Assistant Director of Treatment and Recovery

615.532.7807

melvin.smith@tn.gov

Department of Military

Laura G. Scruggs

Public Records Coordinator/Custodian

615.313.0756

tnmilitary.openrecords@tn.gov

Department of Revenue

Kristin Husat

Assistant Commissioner/General Counsel

615.741.2348

kristin.husat@tn.gov

Camille Cline

Associate General Counsel

tnrevenue.publicrecords@tn.gov

camille.cline@tn.gov

Department of Revenue (Media)

Kelly Cortesi

Director of Communications

615.770.6942

kelly.cortesi@tn.gov

Kathleen Jacob

Public Information Officer

615.532.8965

kathleen.jacob@tn.gov

Department of Safety & Homeland Security

Lizabeth Hale

Associate Counsel

615.251.2349

safety.openrecords@tn.gov

lizabeth.hale@tn.gov

Patrick Morrison

Associate Counsel

615.251.5123

patrick.morrison@tn.gov

Wesley Moster

Director of Communications

wesley.moster@tn.gov

Department of Tourism Development

Alicia Widrig

General Counsel

615.741.9065

alicia.widrig@tn.gov

Amanda Murphy

amanda.murphy@tn.gov

Department of Transportation

Jennifer Griswold

Public Records/Claims Coordinator - Legal Division

615.741.2941

jennifer.griswold@tn.gov
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Department of Treasury

Alison Cleaves

Assistant Treasurer for Legal, Compliance & Audit

615.253.6150

alison.cleaves@tn.gov

Department of Veterans Services

General Tommy Baker

Commissioner

615.741.2345

tn.veterans@tn.gov

Division of Health Care Finance & Administration

Andrei Dumitrescu

Privacy and Public Records Officer

615.507.6855

privacy.records.tenncare@tn.gov

Educational Lottery Corporation

Andrew Morin

VP of Legal Services for Corporate Transactions

615.324.6556

andrew.morin@tnlottery.com

General Assembly

Connie Ridley

Director of Legislative Administration

615.741.3569

connie.ridley@capitol.tn.gov

Higher Education Commission & Tennessee Student
Assistance

Shauna Jennings

Deputy General Counsel

615.253.7462

thec.tsac.publicrecords@tn.gov

Secretary of State; Division of Elections; State Elections
Commission; Road Board

Mary Beth Thomas

General Counsel

615.741.2819

sos.prrc@tn.gov

State Board of Education

Angie Sanders

General Counsel

629.203.2419

angela.c.sanders@tn.gov

Tennessee Emergency Management Agency

Dean Flener

Executive Officer

615.741.0430

dean.flener@tn.gov

Tennessee Regulatory Authority

Ectory Lawless

Dockets and Records Manager

615.770.6850

ectory.r.lawless@tn.gov

Kelly Cashman-Grams

General Counsel

615.770.6856

kelly.grams@tn.gov

Wildlife Resources Agency

Tracey Boyers

General Counsel

615.781.6552

tracey.e.boyers@tn.gov
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